

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23179-23180/2010

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDESHUNI RAVI KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirada Das, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nobody for the respondents.

Vide order dated 15.11.2010 the Hon'ble Court had directed that the respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents but the rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the petitioners within the time provided by the Hon'ble Court.
Item No.48 -2-

Appropriate steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court shall therefore be taken by the Registry.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd