

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23179-23180/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WA No.463/2005,WP No.7408/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDESHUNI RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Raman, Adv. for
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim order to continue during the pendency of appeals.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|