

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5880-5881/2013

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIDDESHUNI RAVI KUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Ravi Shankar Jandhyala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)